Microchip Technology - AT40K40AL-1EQC Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

2818E–FPGA–1/04
Note: 1. For military parts, contact Atmel at fpga@atmel.com.
AT40K05AL Ordering Information
Usable Gates Operating Voltage Speed Grade (ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range(1)
5,000 - 10,000 3.3V 1 AT40K05AL-1AJC
AT40K05AL-1AQC
AT40K05AL-1BQC
AT40K05AL-1DQC
84J
100T1
144L1
208Q1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
5,000 - 10,000 3.3V 1 AT40K05AL-1AJI
AT40K05AL-1AQI
AT40K05AL-1BQI
AT40K05AL-1DQI
84J
100T1
144L1
208Q1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT40K10AL Ordering Information
Usable Gates Operating Voltage Speed Grade (ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range(1)
10,000 - 20,000 3.3V 1 AT40K10AL-1AJC
AT40K10AL-1AQC
AT40K10AL-1BQC
AT40K10AL-1DQC
84J
100T1
144L1
208Q1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
10,000 - 20,000 3.3V 1 AT40K10AL-1AJI
AT40K10AL-1AQI
AT40K10AL-1BQI
AT40K10AL-1DQI
84J
100T1
144L1
208Q1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT40K20AL Ordering Information
Usable Gates Operating Voltage Speed Grade (ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range(1)
20,000 - 30,000 3.3V 1 AT40K20AL-1AJC
AT40K20AL-1AQC
AT40K20AL-1BQC
AT40K20AL-1DQC
84J
100T1
144L1
208Q1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
20,000 - 30,000 3.3V 1 AT40K20AL-1AJI
AT40K20AL-1AQI
AT40K20AL-1BQI
AT40K20AL-1DQI
84J
100T1
144L1
208Q1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT40K40AL Ordering Information
Usable Gates Operating Voltage Speed Grade (ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range(1)
40,000 - 50,000 3.3V 1 AT40K40AL-1BQC
AT40K40AL-1DQC
AT40K40AL-1EQC
144L1
208Q1
240Q1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
40,000 - 50,000 3.3V 1 AT40K40AL-1BQI
AT40K40AL-1DQI
AT40K40AL-1EQI
144L1
208Q1
240Q1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
48 AT40KAL Series FPGA
2818E–FPGA–1/04
AT40KAL Series FPGA
Packaging Information
84J – PLCC